TO:  Airborne Science Program            FAX: (202) 358-2770
        NASA Headquarters                        Voice: (202) 358-2890

        Mail Suite 3F71 

        Attn: Bruce Tagg                          
        bruce.a.tagg@nasa.gov
Flight Report

	Aircraft :
	Global Hawk TN872

	Operating Site(s)

    From / To :
	DFRC / DFRC

	Flight Date :
	September 8-9, 2011

	Flight Number :
	872-0079

	Take Off Time :
	8:11 pm PDT 

	Landing Time :
	7:15 pm PDT 

	Flight Time :
	23:04  hours:minutes

	Flt Request # / PI:
	11H002 / Marilyn Vasques

	Purpose of Flight :
	Data [ x ]   Ferry [  ]   Functional Check [  ]  Other [  ]

	Aircraft Status:
	Up [ x ]   Down [  ]   

	Sensor Payload :
	 AVAPS, S-HIS, HAMSR

	Comments :
	Phil Hall, Kent Fuller, Tom Miller  (PIC), Herman Posada, Erick Munoz, Mark Stubben  (Co-Pilot), Robert Rivera, Chris Naftel, Matt Graham (MD) – This flight was conducted over the Pacific Ocean with the deployment of 45 sondes. The aircraft flew to 50° N Latitude and then flew south to 10° N Latitude, where it remained for about 2 hours before returning to EAFB. The Ku system was not operational. This was the first NASA Global Hawk to reach 10° N Latitude and fly within Hawaiian air space.


SUBMITTED BY:   Chris Naftel               DATE:   September 17, 2011

Flight Hours Summary

	Flight
	Date
	Aircraft

Flight #
	Data
Flight#
	Duration (hr)
	Remaining Hours*

	Total Allocated
	
	
	
	
	56

	Range Flight
	9/01/2011
	872-0078
	0
	5.8
	50.2

	Pacific Flight
	9/8-9/2011
	872-0079
	1
	23.1
	27.1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


